

## Heyer Park Lighting

Budget Amount: \$120,000.00

Recommend award to the only bidder, Wil-Surge Electric, Inc., in the amount of \$78,509.85.

Bids Received: 05/12/2023 11:00 AM CDT

					<b>WIL-Surge Electric, Inc</b>	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
1	11012	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE POST TOP	EACH	6	\$1,295.00	\$7,770.00
2	11025	PULL BOX - 15-INCH PVC	EACH	3	\$1,284.00	\$3,852.00
3	11102	CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE SPECIAL (BORED)	LF	750	\$19.60	\$14,700.00
4	11120	12/2 UF W/GROUND WIRE	LF	80	\$0.92	\$73.60
5	11125	#6 XLP USE WIRE	LF	825	\$1.89	\$1,559.25
6	11126	#4 XLP USE WIRE	LF	2475	\$2.92	\$7,227.00
7	11201	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WIRE AND ABANDON CONDUIT IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,899.00	\$2,899.00
8	11202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BASE	EACH	16	\$418.00	\$6,688.00
9	11203	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PULL BOX	EACH	3	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
10	11302	INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED STREET LIGHTING UNIT	EACH	6	\$754.00	\$4,524.00
11	11402	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING STREET LIGHT UNIT	EACH	16	\$375.00	\$6,000.00
12	11990	CONNECT TO EXISTING LIGHTING SYSTEM IN EXISTING BUILDING	LS	1	\$4,847.00	\$4,847.00
13	11991	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW ELECTRIC SERVICE AND LIGHTING CONTACTOR	LS	1	\$7,823.00	\$7,823.00
14	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	LS	1	\$9,422.00	\$9,422.00
Base Bid Total:						\$78,509.85